Amendment No. PA-18082-022515-01/A1

FIRST AMENDMENT
to
Services Agreement No. PA-18082-022515-01

This First Amendment (“Amendment”) made effective as of January 17, 2017 (“Effective Date”) modifies
and amends the Services Agreement No. PA-18082-022515-01, inclusive of any and all preceding
Amendment(s) thereto (collectively “Agreement”) by and between Comcast Cable Communications
Management, LLC (“Comcast”) and Manheim Township School District (“Customer”), individually
referred to herein as “Party” and jointly referred to as “Parties”. In the event of an explicit conflict between
this Amendment and the Agreement, the terms and conditions of this Amendment shall take precedence in
the interpretation of the explicit matter in question. Unless otherwise set forth herein, all capitalized terms
set forth herein shall have the same meaning as set forth in the Agreement.

Whereas, Customer and Comcast have previously entered into the Agreement and whereby Comcast
agreed to provide Customer the Services more particularly described therein;

Whereas, the Parties desire to amend the Agreement by this writing to reflect the amended or additional
terms and conditions to which the Parties have agreed to;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the mutual covenants, promises, and consideration set forth in this
Amendment, the Parties agree as follows:

1. At the request of the Customer, Comcast shall upgrade the EPL Services currently provided under
the Agreement from 100 Mbps with an existing MRC of $4,000.00 to 200 Mbps with a new total
MRC of $7,000.00, as set forth in the Sales Order Form(s) (“Sales Order Form(s)”) attached hereto.

2. The additional MRC for the Services upgrade specified herein throughout the remainder of the
Agreement Service Term shall be $3,000.00 (additional charges are supplemental to any and all
existing MRC paid to Comcast by Customer under the Agreement).

3. This Amendment shall commence as of the Effective Date set forth herein and is coterminous with
the original Agreement.

4. The Estimated Service Date for the Services detailed herein shall be on or after July 1, 2017.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the day and year
written below and the persons signing covenant and warrant that they are duly authorized to sign for and
on behalf of the respective Parties. Except as otherwise modified by this Amendment, all other terms and
conditions set forth in the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Manheim Township School District Comcast Cable Communications Management, LL.C
Signature: Signature:
Printed Name: Printed Name:
Title: Title:
Date: Date:

Comcast Cable Communications Management, LLC
CONFIDENTIAL and PROPRIETARY
Al
Page 1 of 1



COMCAST

COMCAST ENTERPRISE SERVICES SALES ORDER FORM

BUSINESS
METRO ETHERNET SERVICES AND PRICING
Account Name:[Manheim Township School District | Date:
SA ID#:| PA-18082-022515-01 | oppiD#:] 7665936
(5) Circuit upgrade from 100 Mb to 200 Mb EPLs.
Short Description of Service:
Service Term:| 36 MONTHS
Solution Charges
Line | Request Action Service(s) Description Service Location A* Service Location Z* Tax Jurisdiction Monthly One-Time
001 | Change Remove [ Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 Port Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq - Interstate ($86.15) 0.00
002 | Change Remove EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 100 Mbps Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq Bucher Elementary School / 450 Cand|| Interstate ($627.70) 0.00
003 | Change Remove | Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 Port - Bucher Elementary School / 450 Cand|| Interstate ($86.15) 0.00
004 | Change | Remove | Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 Port Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq - Interstate ($86.15) 0.00
005 | Change Remove EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 100 Mbps Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq Schaeffer Elementary School / 875 Ple Interstate ($627.70) 0.00
006 | Change Remove [ Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 Port - Schaeffer Elementary School / 875 Ple! Interstate ($86.15) 0.00
007 | Change Remove | Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 Port Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq - Interstate ($86.15) 0.00
008 | Change Remove EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 100 Mbps Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq Becht Elementary School / 1250 Lititz A Interstate ($627.70) 0.00
009 | Change Remove [ Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 Port - Becht Elementary School / 1250 Lititz H Interstate ($86.15) 0.00
010 | Change Remove [ Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 Port Manheim Twp School District / 1 S - Interstate ($86.15) 0.00
011 ] Change Remove EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 100 Mbps Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sd Nitrauer Elementary School / 811 Ashb) Interstate ($627.70) 0.00
012 | Change Remove [ Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 Port - Nitrauer Elementary School / 811 Ashb) Interstate ($86.15) 0.00
013 | Change Remove [ Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 Port Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq - Interstate ($86.15) 0.00
014 | Change Remove EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 100 Mbps Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq Reidenbaugh Elementary School / 100 Interstate ($627.70) 0.00
015 | Change Remove | Ethernet Network Interface - 10 / 100 Port - Reidenbaugh Elementary School / 100 Interstate ($86.15) 0.00
016 - - - - - $0.00 0.00
017 | _Change Add Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E Port Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq - Interstate 372.50 0.00
018 | Change Add EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 200 Mbps Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq Bucher Elementary School / 450 Cand|| Interstate 655.00 0.00
019 | Change Add Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E Port - Bucher Elementary School / 450 Cand|| Interstate 372.50 0.00
020 | Change Add Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E Port Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq - Interstate 372.50 0.00
021 | Change Add EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 200 Mbps Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq Schaeffer Elementary School / 875 Ple Interstate 655.00 0.00
022 | Change Add Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E Port - Schaeffer Elementary School / 875 Ple! Interstate 372.50 0.00
023 | Change Add Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E Port Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq - Interstate 372.50 0.00
024 | Change Add EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 200 Mbps Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq Becht Elementary School / 1250 Lititz A Interstate 655.00 0.00
025 | Change Add Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E Port - Becht Elementary School / 1250 Lititz H Interstate 372.50 0.00
026 | Change Add Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E Port Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sd - Interstate 372.50 0.00
027 | Change Add EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 200 Mbps Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sd Nitrauer Elementary School / 811 Ashb) Interstate 655.00 0.00
028 | Change Add Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E Port - Nitrauer Elementary School / 811 Ashb) Interstate 372.50 0.00
029 | Change Add Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E Port Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq - Interstate 372.50 0.00
030 | Change Add EPL - Basic Network Bandwidth 200 Mbps Manheim Twp School District / 1 Sq Reidenbaugh Elementary School / 100 Interstate 655.00 0.00
031 | Change Add Ethernet Network Interface - Gig E Port - Reidenbaugh Elementary School / 100 Interstate 372.50 0.00
032 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
033 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
034 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
035 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
036 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
037 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
038 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
039 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
040 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
041 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
042 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
043 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
044 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
045 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
046 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
047 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
048 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
049 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
050 - - - - - 0.00 0.00
Services Location Details attached Charges are Exclusive of Equipment Fees PAGE 2 SUBTOTAL: $3,000.00 $0.00




COMCAST
BUSINESS

COMCAST ENTERPRISE SERVICES SALES ORDER FORM

SERVICE LOCATION DETAIL INFORMATION

Data:|1/1 712017 SA ID#: PA-18082-022515-01 | Opp |D#:| 7665936 Account Name: Manheim Township School District
PAGE 3 of 3
Incremental . . . . .
. . " " " . Technical/Local Technical/Local | Technical/Local Contact Email | Technicz
Line| Location Name/Site ID Address 1 Address 2 City State Zip Code Equ::;::ent Contact Name Contact Phone # Address
1 |Manheim Twp School Distric{1 School Road Lancaster PA 17601 $0.00 Mike Lichtenwalner 717.519.1505  [lichtemi@ntwp.net Yes
2 [Bucher Elementary School |450 Candlewyck Road Lancaster PA 17601 $0.00 Mike Lichtenwalner 717.519.1505  [lichtemi@ntwp.net No
3 [Schaeffer Elementary School875 Pleasure Road Lancaster PA 17601 $0.00 Mike Lichtenwalner 717.519.1505  [lichtemi@ntwp.net No
4 |Becht Elementary School 1250 Lititz Pike Lancaster PA 17601 $0.00 Mike Lichtenwalner 717.519.1505  [lichtemi@ntwp.net No
5 [Nitrauer Elementary School |811 Ashbourne Avenue Lancaster PA 17601 $0.00 Mike Lichtenwalner 717.519.1505  [lichtemi@ntwp.net No
6 [Reidenbaugh Elementary Scl1001 Buckwalter Road Lititz PA 17543 $0.00 Mike Lichtenwalner 717.519.1505  [lichtemi@ntwp.net No
7
8
9




